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6. World Cup 3-Cushion - 2024 - (UMB) 
 

MP - Points/Innings - Av. - Best Game - HR 

2024 Seoul (KR)  04.-11.11.2024 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL) 13:1 320/153 2,091 2,941 10 
  2. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR) 12:2 306/187 1,636 1,785 8 
  3. Cho Myung Woo  (KR) 10:2 262/128 2,046 3,636 21 
 Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   8:4 253/124 2,040 5,000 28 
  5. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   8:2 203/108 1,879 3,076 12 
  6. Martin Horn  (DE)   7:3 205/112 1,830 2,380 16 
  7. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   6:4 196/108 1,814 2,105 8 
  8. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   6:4 176/108 1,629 3,333 10 
  9. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   5:3 165/96 1,718 1,904 8 
10. Dao Van Ly  (VN)   4:4 155/70 2,214 3,076 12 
11. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:4 131/75 1,746 2,857 12 
12. Daniel Morales  (CO)   4:4 144/87 1,655 2,222 14 
13. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   4:4 144/89 1,617 1,904 9 
14. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   4:4 149/97 1,536 1,818 12 
15. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:4 141/94 1,500 1,904 10 
16. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   4:4 145/101 1,435 2,000 10 
17. Choi Wan Young  (KR)   3:3 105/65 1,615 1,818 10 
18. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   2:4   88/40 2,200 2,222 12 
19. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   2:4   98/54 1,814 3,333 12 
20. Lee Beom Yeol  (KR)   2:4   87/50 1,740 2,105 8 
21. Jeong Sung Il  (KR)   2:4   94/62 1,516 1,818 8 
22. Jeong Ye Sung  (KR)   2:4   88/62 1,419 1,379 8 
23. Ahmet Alp  (TR)   2:4   75/61 1,229 1,379 6 
24. Song Hyun Il  (KR)   2:4   92/79 1,164 1,333 10 
25. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   2:4 105/54 1,944 2,500 7 
26. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   77/54 1,425 2,105 6 
27. Kang Ja In  (KR)   2:4   92/68 1,352 1,600 7 
28. Nguyen Hoan Tat  (VN)   0:6 100/60 1,666 --- 9 
29. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   0:6 101/75 1,346 --- 8 
30. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   0:6   81/62 1,306 --- 11 
31. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   0:6   79/85 0,929 --- 7 
32. Park Joong Kun  (KR)   0:6   78/86 0,906 --- 7 
 40 points equal innings in groups, 50 points without equal innings from last 16 on. 

8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final. 
Tournament average: 1,646  (4535 / 2754) 
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Foto: UMB 



Details 
 
8 groups of 4 players. Last 16, quarterfinals, semifinals, final.  
Seeded players and players from qualifications.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Dick Jaspers  (NL)   5:1 120/64 1,875 2,222 9 
  2. Daniel Morales  (CO)   4:2 106/55 1,927 2,222 14 
  3. Choi Wan Young  (KR)   3:3 105/65 1,615 1,818 10 
  4. Jérémy Bury  (FR)   0:6   81/62 1,306 --- 11 

Average Group A: 1,674  (412 / 246) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tran Quyet Chien  (VN)   6:0 120/62 1,935 3,076 9 
  2. Roland Forthomme  (BE)   4:2 107/69 1,550 2,000 10 
  3. Jeong Ye Sung  (KR)   2:4   88/62 1,419 1,379 8 
  4. Seo Chang Hoon  (KR)   0:6   79/85 0,929 --- 7 

Average Group B: 1,417  (394 / 278) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Cho Myung Woo  (KR)   6:0 120/58 2,068 3,636 10 
  2. Tolgahan Kiraz  (TR)   4:2 111/73 1,520 1,904 10 
  3. Ahmet Alp  (TR)   2:4   75/61 1,229 1,379 6 
  4. Park Joong Kun  (KR)   0:6   78/86 0,906 --- 7 

Average Group C: 1,381  (384 / 278) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Kim Jun Tae  (KR)   4:2 105/49 2,142 5,000 28 
  2. Kim Haeng Jik  (KR)   4:2 111/59 1,881 2,857 12 
  3. Glenn Hofman  (NL)   2:4   88/40 2,200 2,222 12 
  4. Ruben Legazpi  (ES)   2:4 105/54 1,944 2,500 7 

Average Group D: 2,024  (409 / 202) 

 

Kim Jun Tae (KR) set a new World Cup record for the highest series with 28 
points. He is also the fifth player to achieve this series in official national or 
international tournaments. 
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  1. Eddy Merckx  (BE)   4:2 104/43 2,418 3,333 10 
  2. Dao Van Ly  (VN)   4:2 117/49 2,387 3,076 12 
  3. Lee Beom Yeol  (KR)   2:4   87/50 1,740 2,105 8 
  4. Torbjörn Blomdahl  (SE)   2:4   77/54 1,425 2,105 6 

Average Group E: 1,964  (385 / 196) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Martin Horn  (DE)   5:1 120/64 1,875 2,352 12 
  2. Peter Ceulemans  (BE)   5:1 120/68 1,764 1,904 8 
  3. Marco Zanetti  (IT)   2:4   98/54 1,814 3,333 12 
  4. Nguyen Hoan Tat  (VN)   0:6 100/60 1,666 --- 9 

Average Group F: 1,780  (438 / 246) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Tayfun Tasdemir  (TR)   6:0 120/74 1,621 1,739 8 
  2. Heo Jung Han  (KR)   4:2 100/70 1,428 1,818 9 
  3. Song Hyun Il  (KR)   2:4   92/79 1,164 1,333 10 
  4. Ömer Karakurt  (TR)   0:6 101/75 1,346 --- 8 

Average Group G: 1,385  (413 / 298) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  1. Bao Phuong Vinh  (VN)   4:2 110/62 1,774 2,105 8 
  2. Sameh Sidhom  (EG)   4:2 117/68 1,720 1,904 9 
  3. Jeong Sung Il  (KR)   2:4   94/62 1,516 1,818 8 
  4. Kang Ja In  (KR)   2:4   92/68 1,352 1,600 7 

Average Group H: 1,588  (413 / 260) 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 Foto: UMB 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Foto: UMB 
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